(ਬਕਤ ਕੀ ਪਿਛਾਸ਼ਾ ਵਿੰਗ) ਚੈ

Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training

(Technical Education-2 Branch)

ਭਾਇਗ ਨ :..ਹੈ। ਮਿਤੀ: - 30 5 20

NOTIFICATION

No.13/105/10/1TE2/ /891

Dated: 25/5/17

In partial modification of Punjab Government Notification No.13/105/10 /1TE2/1358,dated 25-4-2012, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to amend the notification as under:-

"In 5th line of the notification, the words 'two years' after the word (MCA) may be read as 'three years'."

Dated, Chandigarh, the 23rd May, 2012

> S.S.Channy, IAS Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl. Training

No.13/60/08/1TE2/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab. with a request to publish the Notification in Punjab Govedrnment Gazette (Ordinary) and supply 20 copies for office use.

> Soft (Dr.A. Karthik, IAS)

Additional Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl. Training

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2) The Vice Chancellor, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.
- 3) The Vice Chancellor, Punjabi University, Patiala.
- The Vice Chancellor, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.
- (5) The Incharge, Computer Section, office of the Commissioner, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Superintendent Cl

Contribution No.13/60/08/1TE2/1897

A copy is forward